EAST HERTS COUNCIL

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE — 21* October 2009

REPORT BY HEAD OF PLANNING AND BUILDING CONTROL

UPDATE ON AUTHORISED ENFORCEMENT ACTION

WARDS AFFECTED; All

RECOMMENDATION:

That this quarterly report be noted.

1.0 Purpose/Summary of Report

1.1 To update Members on the recently authorised enforcement action.

2.0 ltems for report and noting

2.1 See attached table for details.

3.0 Statistics

3.1 Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.

Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos,

Nos.

Enforcement Cases 2003
Enforcement Cases 2004
Enforcement Cases 2005
Enforcement Cases 2006
Enforcement Cases 2007
Enforcement Cases 2008

Enforcement Cases at 31.03.09
Enforcement Cases at 31.04.09
Enforcement Cases at 31.05.09
Enforcement Cases at 31.06.09
Enforcement Cases at 31.07.09
Enforcement Cases at 31.08.09
Enforcement Cases at 30.09.09

Enforcement Cases estimated

489
504
601
642
677
654

145
190
230
283
320
358
407

3.0% increase on 2003
19.2% increase on 2004
6.8% increase on 2005
5.5% increase on 2006
3.3% decrease on 2007

23.6% increase on March
21% increase on April
23.3% increase on May
11.56% increase on June
11.87% increase on July
13.68% increase on August

562 for 2009



4.0 Notices served.

Abbreviations

Year

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Enf. Not

LBEN
S215
HH
BCN
PCN

Enf. Not LBEN S215 HH

15
23
30
44
26
25
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Enforcement Notice

Listed Building Enforcement Notice
section 215 Notice

High Hedge Remedial Notice
Breach of Condition Notice
Planning Contravention Notice

BCN

S NN

PCN



